Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for January 2020

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION

AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK OF WISCONSIN DELLS

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BOFK NA DBA BOK FINANCIAL MORTGAGE
BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CASTLE AND COOKE MORTGAE LLC
CFBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
CITIZENS BANK NA

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CRESTWOOD MANAGEMENT LLC

DON L JUNTUNEN AND NANCY D JUNTUNEN
EARL J JOSWIAK

FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST STATE BANK

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GUARANTEED RATE INC

Monthly Mortgage Report
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4,664,308.86
2,306,688.24
1,283,090.00
83,460.00
100,000.00
306,334.00

345,267.00

1,746,950.00
104,000.00
8,800,000.00
505,750.00
190,517.00
78,500.00
142,000.00
188,000.00
142,815.00
67,500.00
42,240.00
144,130.00
1,878,750.00
629,000.00
401,000.00
505,250.00
1,248,200.00
454,300.00
8,645,938.00
75,000.00
175,000.00
45,000.00
252,800.00
607,500.00
371,535.00
2,720,000.00
4,786,270.00
341,218.00
408,100.00
1,046,055.00



HORICON BANK

INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JOSHUA HOWE

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KEYSAVINGS BANK

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

LOW VA RATES LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NEWTEK SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE LLC
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTHWESTERN INVESTMENT CORPORATION
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PAUL MARTIN AND MARGARET MARTIN
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PLAINSCAPITAL BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RHA ESTATES LLC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC
SECURITYNATIONAL MORTGAGE COMPANY
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STEPHEN SCHLINKERT AKA STEPHEN E SCHLINKERT AND HELEN

SCHLINKERT AKA HELEN M SCHLINKERT
THE BANK OF KAUKAUNA

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE PESHTIGO NATIONAL BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC
TRADITION MORTGAGE LLC

Monthly Mortgage Report
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195,000.00

7,288,328.80

1,336,568.00
2,687,178.03
15,000.00
274,400.00
152,000.00
204,007.00
803,750.00
199,100.00
265,500.00
162,075.00
976,700.00
150,000.00
146,500.00
449,000.00

265,750.00

143,228.00
533,210.00
396,000.00
1,907,748.27
400,000.00
349,800.00
117,000.00
228,235.00
3,427,505.00
606,729.55
1,917,698.00
285,721.00
2,313,990.00
.00
475,550.00
70,000.00
106,875.00
601,140.00
400,000.00

426,907.74

352,000.00
239,400.00
97,600.00
64,000.00
1,514,800.00
.00
140,800.00



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WISCONSIN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL

Monthly Mortgage Report
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522,500.00

1

1 170,000.00
21 2,904,181.77
2 301,956.00
7 724,000.00
4 646,020.00
1 390,060.00
3 257,600.00
5 16,840.00
1

2

3

240,000.00
685,700.00
432 85,378,118.26



