## Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

## **Mortgage Report for January 2020**

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	23	4,664,308.86
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	14	2,306,688.24
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	5	1,283,090.00
AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK	1	83,460.00
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION	1	100,000.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	2	306,334.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	3	345,267.00
COMPANY LLC	3	343,207.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	14	1,746,950.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	104,000.00
BANK OF WISCONSIN DELLS	1	8,800,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	5	505,750.00
BOFK NA DBA BOK FINANCIAL MORTGAGE	1	190,517.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	2	78,500.00
CASTLE AND COOKE MORTGAE LLC	1	142,000.00
CFBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	188,000.00
CITIZENS BANK NA	1	142,815.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	67,500.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	3	42,240.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	1	144,130.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	15	1,878,750.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	2	629,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	401,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	2	505,250.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	13	1,248,200.00
CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC	1	454,300.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	76	8,645,938.00
CRESTWOOD MANAGEMENT LLC	1	75,000.00
DON L JUNTUNEN AND NANCY D JUNTUNEN	1	175,000.00
EARL J JOSWIAK	1	45,000.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	252,800.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	3	607,500.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	371,535.00
FIRST STATE BANK	1	2,720,000.00
FORWARD BANK	9	4,786,270.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	341,218.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	408,100.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	9	1,046,055.00

HORICON BANK	1	195,000.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	20	7,288,328.80
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	6	1,336,568.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	18	2,687,178.03
JOSHUA HOWE	1	15,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	274,400.00
KEYSAVINGS BANK	1	152,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	204,007.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	5	803,750.00
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION	1	199,100.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	265,500.00
LOW VA RATES LLC	1	162,075.00
MARATHON BANK	7	976,700.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	150,000.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	146,500.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	449,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	1	265,750.00
HOME LOANS	1	203,730.00
NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION	1	143,228.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	3	533,210.00
NEWTEK SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE LLC	2	396,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	11	1,907,748.27
NORTHWESTERN INVESTMENT CORPORATION	1	400,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	2	349,800.00
PAUL MARTIN AND MARGARET MARTIN	1	117,000.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	1	228,235.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	23	3,427,505.00
PIONEER BANK	2	606,729.55
PLAINSCAPITAL BANK	1	1,917,698.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	2	285,721.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	13	2,313,990.00
RHA ESTATES LLC	1	.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	4	475,550.00
ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC	1	70,000.00
SECURITYNATIONAL MORTGAGE COMPANY	1	106,875.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	5	601,140.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	400,000.00
STEPHEN SCHLINKERT AKA STEPHEN E SCHLINKERT AND HELEN	1	,
SCHLINKERT AKA HELEN M SCHLINKERT	1	426,907.74
THE BANK OF KAUKAUNA	1	352,000.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	239,400.00
THE PESHTIGO NATIONAL BANK	1	97,600.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	64,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	9	1,514,800.00
TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC	2	.00
·		
TRADITION MORTGAGE LLC	1	140,800.00

TOTAL	432	85,378,118.26
WOODTRUST BANK	2	685,700.00
WISCONSIN MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	240,000.00
AUTHORITY	3	10,640.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	5	16,840.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	3	257,600.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI	1	390,060.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	646,020.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	7	724,000.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	301,956.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	21	2,904,181.77
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	170,000.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	522,500.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	522 500 00